

## **Bastrop Parks & Public Tree Advisory Board Youth Application**

Applicants must live within the Bastrop ISD jurisdiction but are not required to attend BISD schools. The youth member shall be an ex officio, nonvoting member of the Board. The youth member shall be enrolled in grades 9—12 and serve a term in length identified by the Parks Board at the time of selection, but not to exceed three (3) consecutive years. (ARTICLE 1.10 – PARKS, Sec. 1.10.001 - Parks board.)

## Completed application should be submitted to the Parks Board at:

City of Bastrop Parks & Public Tree Advisory Board Attn: David Junek PO Box 427 Bastrop, TX 78602 <u>djunek@cityofbastrop.org</u>		
Name:		
Physical Address:		
Mailing Address:		
Home Phone:	Cell Phone:	
Email Address:		
School Name:		Grade:
Public School	Private School	Home School
Parent/Guardian Name(s)		

Please respond to the following questions in space provided. Attach additional page(s) if needed.

1. Why do you want to be a youth member of the Bastrop Parks & Public Tree Advisory Board?

2. What do you like about our current parks? Explain.

3. What would you most like to see added to our current parks? Why?

4. What events or activities have you attended that took place in our parks over the last year or so?

5. What are your current hobbies or extracurricular interests?

6. What personal strengths do you have to share with the other members of this Board?

7. The Bastrop Parks & Public Tree Advisory Board meets the first Thursday of each month at 6:00 p.m. and your regular attendance is important to us. Can you commit to attending our monthly meetings?